## City of Charlotte, North Carolina Proclamation

WHEREAS, the Most Honorable Bishop W. McCollough has provided the United House of Prayer for All People, Church on the Rock of the Apostolic Faith, with dynamic leadership for 25 years; and

WHEREAS, Bishop McCollough, a man of God, ambassador of goodwill, a man of courage and initiative, has long advocated the doctrine of truth and the statutes of the Holy Bible, and has led thousands out of the shadow of misery and trouble into the light of a new and better day; and

WHEREAS, Bishop W. McCollough has been recognized across the country by Presidents, Senators, Governors, and Mayors, as a humanitarian of distinction and as a man of the church in every significant spiritual, economic, and social sense of the word; and

WHEREAS, Bishop W. McCollough has touched the lives of millions of Christians, whether members of his church or not, with care and concern.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Harvey B. Gantt, Mayor of Charlotte, extend a most supreme welcome and congratulations to Bishop W. McCollough on the occasion of his Silver Anniversary as Bishop and leader of the United House of Prayer for All People, and proudly proclaim September 29 - October 6, 1985 as

## BISHOP W. McCOLLOUGH WEEK

in Charlotte, and commend this observance to all our citizens.

WITNESS MY HAND and the official Seal of the City of Charlotte.



Harvey B. Gante